MASON COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 12 RESOLUTION NO, 2025-011

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY FIRE DIST 12, MATLOCK, WA

Suspending ZOOM Meetings

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners FOR Mason County Fire District 12 meets twice a month and has ZOOM meetings.

WHEREAS, Mason County Fire District 12 has limited funds for technology.

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE Board of Commissioners of Mason County Fire District 12, the ZOOM meetings will be suspended indefinitely.

ADOPTED at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of Mason County Fire District 12, this 24^h Day of February 2025, the following Commissioners being present and voting.

Commissioner 1/ Trina Young	Commissioner2/ Steve Ingram
Commissioner3/ Nick Jones	
ATTEST:	
Administrator/Val Chappell	RESOLUTION # 2024-10